BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 251 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Maryland" and substitute "<u>the</u>"; and in lines 4 and 5, strike "the Maryland" and substitute "<u>a unit of the</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 23, strike "THE MARYLAND" and substitute "A UNIT OF THE".

On page 2, in lines 18 and 20, in each instance, strike "THE MARYLAND" and substitute "<u>A UNIT OF THE</u>"; and in line 18, after "GUARD" insert "<u>WHILE THE MEMBER WAS A</u> <u>MEMBER OF A STATE OR LOCAL RETIREMENT OR PENSION SYSTEM</u>".

On page 3, in lines 7 and 9, in each instance, strike "THE MARYLAND" and substitute "<u>A</u> <u>UNIT OF THE</u>"; and in line 7, after "GUARD" insert "<u>WHILE THE MEMBER WAS A MEMBER</u> <u>OF A STATE OR LOCAL RETIREMENT OR PENSION SYSTEM</u>".